

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP TURN 2000(2)

Project Name: TURNBULL NWR - AUTO TOUR ROUTE

State: WA

County: SPOKANE

NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: BARBARA ALLEN

Date: 07/17/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/17/03

Contract Awarded to: TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC Date: 7/22/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1580 ALDER STREET N.W. P. O. BOX 1150 EPHRATA, WA 98823	634,661.80	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P. O. BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001	656,295.00	
Engineer's Estimate	589,894.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/17/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP TURN 2000(2)

Project Name: TURNBULL NWR - AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	31,750.00	31,750.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		51,500.00	51,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47,000.00	47,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	54,900.00	54,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	16,940.00	16,940.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	19,655.00	19,655.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	6,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20104	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,450	2.00	2,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.50	3,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	5,800.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	195	15.00	2,925.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	4,680.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	12,900.0	10.09	130,161.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.25	145,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	116,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/17/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP TURN 2000(2)

Project Name: TURNBULL NWR - AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,050	2.00	2,100.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.60	3,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,200.00
30301 A	km	Road reconditioning , Refuge Entry Road			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2.984	2,500.00	7,460.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	11,936.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	13,428.00
30301 B	km	Road reconditioning , Auto Tour Route			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	8.522	2,400.00	20,452.80
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	25,566.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	25,566.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	13,600	14.30	194,480.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.50	197,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	183,600.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,430	61.60	88,088.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		59.25	84,727.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	92,950.00
60201	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	134	130.00	17,420.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	16,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	14,740.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	240	34.00	8,160.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,000.00
60909	each	Wheelstop			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	25	70.00	1,750.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		66.50	1,662.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/17/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP TURN 2000(2)

Project Name: TURNBULL NWR - AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	551	45.00	24,795.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		63.50	34,988.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	30,305.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	800	1.80	1,440.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.15	1,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	2,000.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,850	2.10	3,885.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.25	4,162.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	4,625.00
63406	each	Pavement markings type B, white handicap symbol			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	40.00	240.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		37.00	222.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	35	76.00	2,660.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,100.00